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ISO Currency Codes 

What are ISO Currency Codes? 
These codes represent names of countries and their respective currencies.  These 3-character codes are 
obtained from the International Organization for Standardization (ISO).   
You can use these codes to identify the currency in which a company’s data is presented for a specific 
period.  For example, use the item ISO Currency Code - Company (ISOF) to identify the currency in 
which a company reports its annual data.   
Generally, a company reports data in the same currency from one year to the next, however, a company 
may change its reporting currency.  If you are evaluating data for a company in its native currency across 
time, it is important to know the currency in which data for each time period is reported.  The ISO 
Currency Codes allow you to identify the currency for each time period. 
More about ISO Currency Code items . . . 
In the COMPUSTAT (Global) database, there are specific ISO Currency Code items for certain types of 
data, such as Company codes and Issue codes.  Issue codes are further defined for financial data and 
market data. 
The following lists the items for ISO Currency Code - Company: 

Company Code Time Period 
ISOF Annual 
ISOQF Quarterly 
ISOMF Monthly 
ISOWF Weekly 
ISODF Daily 
ISOSF Current (latest available) 
The following lists the items for ISO Currency Code - Issue, by type of data: 

Financial Code Market Code Time Period 
ISOFI ISOMI Annual 
ISOQFI ISOQMI Quarterly 
ISOMFI ISOMMI Monthly 
ISOWFI ISOWMI Weekly 
ISODFI ISODMI Daily 
ISOSFI ISOSMI Current (latest available) 
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ISO Currency Codes in Alphabetical Order 
 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Currency Tier Units  

AED UNITED ARAB EMIRATES United Arab 
DIRHAMS 

2 Millions 

ANG NETHERLANDS ANTILLES Netherlands Antillian 
GUILDERS 

2 Millions 

ARA ARGENTINA, (Argentine 
Republic) 

Argentine AUSTRALS 
(through 01/02/92) 

2 Billions 

ARS ARGENTINA, (Argentine 
Republic) 

Argentine PESOS 
(1/03/92 forward) 

2 Millions 

ATS AUSTRIA, Republic of Au
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ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Currency Tier Units  

CHF SWITZERLAND (Swiss 
Confederation) 

Swiss FRANCS 1 Millions 

CLP CHILE, Republic of Chilean PESOS 2 Billions 
CNY CHINA, People’s Republic of Chinese YUAN 

RENMINBI 
2 Millions 

COP COLOMBIA, Republic of Colombian PESOS 2 Billions 
CRC COSTA RICA Costa Rican COLONS 2 Millions 
CYP CYPRUS, Republic of Cyprus POUNDS 2 Millions 
CZK CZECH REPUBLIC Czech KORUNAS 2 Millions 
DEM GERMANY, Federal Republic of DEUTSCHE MARKS 1 Millions 
DKK DENMARK, Kingdom of Danish KRONER 2 Millions 
DOP DOMINCAN REPUBLIC Dominican PESO 2 Millions 
ECS ECUADOR Equadorean SUCRES 2 Billions 
EEK ESTONIA Estonian KROONS 2 Millions 
EGP EGYPT, Arab Republic of Egyptian POUNDS 2 Millions 
ESP SPAIN (Spanish State) Spanish PESETAS 1 Billions 
EUR EUROPEAN ECONOMIC & 

MONETARY UNION 
EMU EURO(1/01/99 
forward) 

1 Millions 

FIM FINLAND, Republic of Finnish MARKKAS 2 Millions 
FRF FRANCE (French Republic) French FRANCS 1 Millions 
FRF MONACO French FRANCS 1 Millions 
GBP UNITED KINGDOM British POUNDS 

STERLING 
1 Millions 

GRD GREECE (Hellenic Republic) Greek DRACHMAS 2 Billions 
GTQ GUATAMALA Guatemalan 

QUETZALS 
2 Millions 

GYD GUYANA Guyanese DOLLARS 2 Millions 
HKD HONG KONG Hong Kong DOLLARS 1 Millions 
HNL HONDURAS Honduran LEMPIRA 2 Millions 
HRD CROATIA Croatian DINARS 

(through 5/31/94) 
2 Millions 

HRK CROATIA Croatian KUNAS 
(6/1/94 forward) 

2 Millions 

HUF HUNGARY, Republic of Hungarian FORINTS 2 Millions 
IDR INDONESIA, Republic of Indonesian RUPIAHS 2 Billions 
IEP IRELAND Irish POUNDS 2 Millions 
ILS ISRAEL, State of Isreali SHEKELS 2 Millions 
INR INDIA, Republic of Indian RUPEES 2 Billions 
IRR IRAN, Islamic Republic of Iranian RIALS 2 Billions 
ISK ICELAND Iceland KRONUR 2 Millions 
ITL ITALY (Italian Republic) Italian LIRA 1 Billions 
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ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Currency Tier Units  

JMD JAMAICA Jamaica DOLLARS 2 Millions 
JOD JORDAN Jordanian DINARS 2 Millions 
JPY JAPAN Japanese YEN 1 Billions 
KES KENYA, Republic of Kenyan SHILLINGS 2 Millions 
KRW KOREA, Republic of Korean WON 2 Billions 
KWD KUWAIT, State of Kuwaiti DINARS 2 Millions 
KYD CAYMAN ISLANDS Cayman Islands 

DOLLARS 
2 Millions 

LBP LEBANON (Lebanese Republic) Lebanese POUNDS 2 Billions 
LKR SRI LANKA, Republic of Sri Lankan RUPEES 2 Billions 
LRD LIBERIA Liberian DOLLARS 2 Millions 
LTL LITHUANIA Lithuanian LITAI 2 Millions 
LUF LUXEMBOURG, Grand Duchy 

of 
Luxembourg FRANCS 2 Millions 

LVL LATVIA Latvian LATI 2 Millions 
MAD MOROCCO Moroccan DIRHAM 2 Millions 
MTL MALTA, Republic of Maltese LIRA 2 Millions 
MUR MAURITIUS Mauritius RUPEES 2 Millions 
MXN MEXICO (United Mexican 

States) 
Mexican NUEVO 
PESOS(1/4/93 
forward) 

2 Millions 

MXP MEXICO (United Mexican 
States)  

Mexican PESOS 
(through 12/31/92) 

2 Billions 

MYR MALAYSIA Malaysian RINGGITS 2 Millions 
NAD NAMIBIA Namibia DOLLARS 2 Millions 
NGN NIGERIA Nigerian NAIRA 2 Millions 
NIO NICARAGUA Nicaraguan 

CORDOBAS 
2 Millions 

NLG NETHERLANDS, Kingdom of 
the, and UNITED KINGDOM 

Netherlands 
GUILDERS 

1 Millions 

NLG NETHERLANDS, Kingdom of 
the 

Netherlands 
GUILDERS 

1 Millions 

NOK NORWAY, Kingdom of Norwegian KRONER 2 Millions 
NZD COOK ISLANDS New Zealand 

DOLLARS 
2 Millions 

NZD NEW ZEALAND New Zealand 
DOLLARS 

2 Millions 

PAB PANAMA Panama BALBOA 2 Millions 
PEN PERU, Republic of Peruvian NUEVOAS 

SOLES 
2 Millions 

PGK PAPUA NEW GUINEA Papau New Guinea 
KINAS 

2 Millions 
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ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Currency Tier Units  

PHP PHILIPPINES, Republic of the Philippine PESOS 2 Billions 
PKR PAKISTAN, Islamic Republic of Pakistani RUPEES 2 Billions 
PLN POLAND, Republic of Polish New 

ZLOTYS(01/01/95 
forward) 

2 Millions 

PLZ POLAND, Republic of Polish ZLOTYS 
(through 12/31/94) 

2 Millions 

PTE PORTUGAL (Portuguese 
Republic) 

Portuguese ESCUDOS 2 Billions 

PYG PARAGUAY Paraguay GUARANIS 2 Billions 
ROL ROMANIA Romanian LEI 2 Billions 
RUB RUSSIAN FEDERATION Russian RUBLES 

(1/1/98 forward) 
2  Millions 

RUR RUSSIAN FEDERATION Russian RUBLES – 
Old (through 12/31/97) 

2 Millions 

SAR SAUDI ARABIA, Kingdom of Saudi RIYALS 2 Millions 
SEK SWEDEN, Kingdom of Swedish KRONER 1 Millions 
SGD SINGAPORE, Republic of Singapore DOLLARS 2 Millions 
SIT SLOVENIA Slovenian TOLARS 2 Millions 
SKK SLOVAKIA Slovak KORUNAS 2 Millions 
SVC EL SALVADOR El Salvador COLON 2 Millions 
THB THAILAND, Kingdom of Thai BAHT 2 Millions 
TND TUNISIA Tunisian DINAR 2 Millions 
TRL TURKEY, Republic of Turkish LIRA 2 Millions 
TWD TAIWAN, Province of China New Taiwanese 

DOLLARS 
2 Millions 

TZS TANZANIA Tanzanian SHILLINGS 2 Millions 
UAH UKRAINE Ukraine HRYVNAS 

(9/3/96 forward) 
2  Millions 

UAK UKRAINE Ukraine 
KARBOVANTSI 
(through 9/2/96) 

2 Billions 

UGX UGANDA Uganda SHILLINGS 2 Billions 
USD AMERICAN SAMOA US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
USD BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN 

TERRITORY 
US DOLLARS 1 Millions 

USD BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
USD GUAM US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
USD PANAMA, Republic of US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
USD PUERTO RICO US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
USD TURKS and CAICOS ISLANDS US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
USD UNITED STATES OF US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
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Currency 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Tier Units  

Australian DOLLARS AUD CHRISTMAS ISLAND 1 Millions 
Australian DOLLARS AUD COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS 1 Millions 
Australian DOLLARS AUD NAURU, Republic of 1 Millions 
Australian DOLLARS AUD NORFOLK ISLAND 1 Millions 
Austrian 
SCHILLINGS 

ATS AUSTRIA, Republic of 2 Millions 

Bahamian DOLLARS BSD BAHAMAS, Commonwealth of 
the 

2 Millions 

Bahraini DINARS BHD BAHRAIN, State of 2 Millions 
Bangladeshi TAKA BDT BANGLADESH 2 Millions 
Barbadian DOLLARS BBD BARBADOS 2 Millions 
Belgium FRANCS BEF BELGIUM, Kingdom of 1 Millions 
Bermudian 
DOLLARS 

BMD BERMUDA 2 Millions 

Bolivian 
BOLIVIANO 

BOB BOLIVIA 2 Millions 

Botswana PULA BWP BOTSWANA, Republic of 2 Millions 
Brazilian CRUZIERO 
RIALS (8/2/93 
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Currency 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Tier Units  

CFP Francs XPF FRENCH POLYNESIA 2 Millions 
Chilean PESOS CLP CHILE, Republic of 2 Billions 
Chinese YUAN 
RENMINBI 

CNY CHINA, People’s Republic of 2 Millions 

Colombian PESOS COP COLOMBIA, Republic of 2 Billions 
Congolese FRANCS 
(7/1/99 forward) 

CDF CONGO, Democratic Republic of 
the (formerly Zaire) 

2 Millions 

Costa Rican 
COLONS 

CRC COSTA RICA 2 Millions 

Croatian DINARS 
(through 5/31/94) 

HRD CROATIA 2 Millions 

Croatian KUNAS 
(6/1/94 forward) 

HRK CROATIA 2  Millions 

Cyprus POUNDS CYP CYPRUS, Republic of 2 Millions 
Czech KORUNAS CZK CZECH REPUBLIC 2 Millions 
Danish KRONER DKK DENMARK, Kingdom of 2 Millions 
DEUTSCHE MARKS DEM GERMANY, Federal Republic of 1 Millions 
Dominican PESO DOP DOMINCAN REPUBLIC 2 Millions 
Egyptian POUNDS EGP EGYPT, Arab Republic of 2 Millions 
El Salvador COLON SVC EL SALVADOR 2 Millions 
Equadorean SUCRES ECS ECUADOR 2 Billions 
Estonian KROONS EEK ESTONIA 2 Millions 
European Currency 
Units(through 
12/31/98) 

XEU EUROPEAN Monetary 
Cooperation Fund 

2 Millions 

EMU EURO(1/01/99 
forward) 

EUR EUROPEAN ECONOMIC & 
MONETARY UNION 

1 Millions 

Finnish MARKKAS FIM FINLAND, Republic of 2 Millions 
French FRANCS FRF FRANCE (French Republic) 1 Millions 
French FRANCS FRF MONACO 1 Millions 
Greek DRACHMAS GRD GREECE (Hellenic Republic) 2 Billions 
Guatemalan 
QUETZALS 

GTQ GUATAMALA 2 Millions 

Guyanese DOLLARS GYD GUYANA 2 Millions 
Honduran LEMPIRA HNL HONDURAS 2 Millions 
Hong Kong 
DOLLARS 

HKD HONG KONG 1 Millions 

Hungarian FORINTS HUF HUNGARY, Republic of 2 Millions 
Iceland KRONUR ISK ICELAND 2 Millions 
Indian RUPEES INR INDIA, Republic of 2 Billions 
Indonesian RUPIAHS IDR INDONESIA, Republic of 2 Billions 
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Currency 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Tier Units  

Iranian RIALS IRR IRAN, Islamic Republic of 2 Billions 
Irish POUNDS IEP IRELAND 2 Millions 
Isreali SHEKELS ILS ISRAEL, State of 2 Millions 
Italian LIRA ITL ITALY (Italian Republic) 1 Billions 
Jamaica DOLLARS JMD JAMAICA 2 Millions 
Japanese YEN JPY JAPAN 1 Billions 
Jordanian DINARS JOD JORDAN 2 Millions 
Kenyan SHILLINGS KES KENYA, Republic of 2 Millions 
Korean WON KRW KOREA, Republic of 2 Billions 
Kuwaiti DINARS KWD KUWAIT, State of 2 Millions 
Latvian LATI LVL LATVIA 2 Millions 
Lebanese POUNDS LBP LEBANON (Lebanese Republic) 2 Billions 
Liberian DOLLARS LRD LIBERIA 2 Millions 
Lithuanian LITAI LTL LITHUANIA 2 Millions 
Luxembourg 
FRANCS 

LUF LUXEMBOURG, Grand Duchy of 2 Millions 

Malaysian RINGGITS MYR MALAYSIA 2 Millions 
Maltese LIRA MTL MALTA, Republic of 2 Millions 
Mauritius RUPEES MUR MAURITIUS 2 Millions 
Mexican NUEVO 
PESOS(1/4/93 
forward) 
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Currency 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Tier Units  

Nigerian NAIRA NGN NIGERIA 2 Millions 
Norwegian KRONER NOK NORWAY, Kingdom of 2 Millions 
Pakistani RUPEES PKR PAKISTAN, Islamic Republic of 2 Billions 
Panama BALBOA PAB PANAMA 2 Millions 
Papau New Guinea 
KINAS 

PGK PAPUA NEW GUINEA 2 Millions 

Paraguay 
GUARANIS 

PYG PARAGUAY 2 Billions 

Peruvian NUEVOAS 
SOLES 

PEN PERU, Republic of 2 Millions 

Philippine PESOS PHP PHILIPPINES, Republic of the 2 Billions 
Polish New 
ZLOTYS(01/01/95 
forward) 

PLN POLAND, Republic of 2 Millions 

Polish 
ZLOTYS(through 
12/31/94) 

PLZ POLAND, Republic of 2 Millions 

Portuguese 
ESCUDOS 

PTE PORTUGAL (Portuguese 
Republic) 

2 Billions 

Romanian LEI ROL ROMANIA 2 Billions 
Russian RUBLES 
(1//1/98 forward) 

RUB RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 Millions 

Russian RUBLES 
(through 12/31/97) 

RUR RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 Millions 

Saudi RIYALS SAR SAUDI ARABIA, Kingdom of 2 Millions 
Singapore DOLLARS SGD SINGAPORE, Republic of 2 Millions 
Slovak KORUNAS SKK SLOVAKIA 2 Millions 
Slovenian TOLARS SIT SLOVENIA 2 Millions 
South African 
FINANCIAL RANDS 
(through 7/28/95) 

ZAL SOUTH AFRICA, Republic of 2 Millions 

South African 
RANDS  

ZAR SOUTH AFRICA, Republic of 1 Millions 

Spanish PESETAS ESP SPAIN (Spanish State) 1 Billions 
Sri Lankan RUPEES LKR SRI LANKA, Republic of 2 Billions 
Swedish KRONER SEK SWEDEN, Kingdom of 1 Millions 
Swiss FRANCS CHF LIECHTENSTEIN, Principality of 1 Millions 
Swiss FRANCS CHF SWITZERLAND (Swiss 

Confederation) 
1 Millions 

Tanzanian 
SHILLINGS 

TZS TANZANIA 2 Millions 

Thai BAHT THB THAILAND, Kingdom of 2 Millions 
Tunisian DINAR TND TUNISIA 2 Millions 
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Currency 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Country Tier Units  

Turkish LIRA TRL TURKEY, Republic of 2 Millions 
Uganda SHILLINGS UGX UGANDA 2 Billions 
Ukraine 
KARBOVANTSI 
(through 9/2/96) 

UAK UKRAINE 2 Billions 

Ukraine HRYVNAS 
(9/3/96 forward) 

UAH UKRAINE 2  Millions 

United Arab 
DIRHAMS 

AED UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2 Millions 

Uruguayan PESOS UYP URUGUAY, Eastern Republic of 2 Billions 
US DOLLARS USD AMERICAN SAMOA 1 Millions 
US DOLLARS USD BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN 

TERRITORY 
1 Millions 

US DOLLARS USD BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS 1 Millions 
US DOLLARS USD GUAM 1 Millions 
US DOLLARS USD PANAMA, Republic of 1 Millions 
US DOLLARS USD PUERTO RICO 1 Millions 
US DOLLARS USD TURKS and CAICOS ISLANDS 1 Millions 
US DOLLARS USD UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1 Millions 
US DOLLARS USD VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S. 1 Millions 
Vanuatu VATU VUV VANUATU, Republic of 2 Millions 
Venezuelan 
BOLIVARS 

VEB VENEZUELA, Republic of 2 Billions 

Vietnamese DONG VND VIETNAM 2 Billions 
Zambian KWACHA ZMK ZAMBIA, Republic of 2 Millions 
Zimbabwean 
DOLLARS 

ZWD ZIMBABWE, Republic of 2 Millions 

ISO Currency Codes by Country 
 

Country 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Currency Tier Units  

AMERICAN SAMOA USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
ARGENTINA, (Argentine 
Republic) 

ARA Argentine AUSTRALS 
(through 01/02/92) 

2 Billions 

ARGENTINA, (Argentine 
Republic) 

ARS Argentine PESOS 
(1/03/92 forward) 

2 Millions 

AUSTRALIA, Commonwealth of AUD Australian DOLLARS 1 Millions 
AUSTRIA, Republic of ATS Austrian SCHILLINGS 2 Millions 
BAHAMAS, Commonwealth of the BSD Bahamian DOLLARS 2 Millions 
BAHRAIN, State of BHD Bahraini DINARS 2 Millions 
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Country 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Currency Tier Units  

BANGLADESH BDT Bangladeshi TAKA 2 Millions 
BARBADOS BBD Barbadian DOLLARS 2 Millions 
BELGIUM, Kingdom of BEF Belgium FRANCS 1 Millions 
BERMUDA BMD Bermudian DOLLARS 2 Millions 
BOLIVIA BOB Bolivian BOLIVIANO 2 Millions 
BOTSWANA, Republic of BWP Botswana PULA 2 Millions 
BRAZIL, Federative Republic of BRR Brazilian CRUZIERO 

RIALS (8/2/93 through 
6/30/94) 

2 Millions 

BRAZIL, Federative Republic of BRE Brazilian CRUZIEROS 
(through 7/30/93) 

2 Billions 

BRAZIL, Federative Republic of BRL Brazilian REALS 
(7/4/94 forward) 

2 Millions 

BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN 
TERRITORY 

USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
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Country 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Currency Tier Units  

CROATIA HRD Croatian DINARS 
(through 5/31/94) 

2 Millions 

CROATIA HRK Croatian KUNAS 
(6/1/94 forward) 

2 Millions 

CYPRUS, Republic of CYP Cyprus POUNDS 2 Millions 
CZECH REPUBLIC CZK Czech KORUNAS 2 Millions 
DENMARK, Kingdom of DKK Danish KRONER 2 Millions 
DOMINCAN REPUBLIC DOP Dominican PESO 2 Millions 
ECUADOR ECS Equadorean SUCRES 2 Billions 
EGYPT, Arab Republic of EGP Egyptian POUNDS 2 Millions 
EL SALVADOR SVC El Salvador COLON 2 Millions 
EQUATORIAL GUINEA, 
Republic of 

XAF CFA Francs BEAC 2 Billions 

ESTONIA EEK Estonian KROONS 2 Millions 
EUROPEAN ECONOMIC & 
MONETARY UNION 

EUR EMU EURO(1/01/99 
forward) 

1 Millions 

EUROPEAN Monetary 
Cooperation Fund 

XEU European Currency 
Units(through 
12/31/98) 

2 Millions 

FINLAND, Republic of FIM Finnish MARKKAS 2 Millions 
FRANCE (French Republic) FRF French FRANCS 1 Millions 
FRENCH POLYNESIA XPF CFP Francs 2 Millions 
GABONESE REPUBLIC XAF CFA Francs BEAC 2 Billions 
GERMANY, Federal Republic of DEM DEUTSCHE MARKS 1 Millions 
GREECE (Hellenic Republic) GRD Greek DRACHMAS 2 Billions 
GUAM USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
GUATAMALA GTQ Guatemalan 

QUETZALS 
2 Millions 

GUYANA GYD Guyanese DOLLARS 2 Millions 
HONDURAS HNL Honduran LEMPIRA 2 Millions 
HONG KONG HKD Hong Kong DOLLARS 1 Millions 
HUNGARY, Republic of HUF Hungarian FORINTS 2 Millions 
ICELAND ISK Iceland KRONUR 2 Millions 
INDIA, Republic of INR Indian RUPEES 2 Billions 
INDONESIA, Republic of IDR Indonesian RUPIAHS 2 Billions 
IRAN, Islamic Republic of IRR Iranian RIALS 2 Billions 
IRELAND IEP Irish POUNDS 2 Millions 
ISRAEL, State of ILS Isreali SHEKELS 2 Millions 
ITALY (Italian Republic) ITL Italian LIRA 1 Billions 
JAMAICA JMD Jamaica DOLLARS 2 Millions 
JAPAN JPY Japanese YEN 1 Billions 
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Country 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Currency Tier Units  

JORDAN JOD Jordanian DINARS 2 Millions 
KENYA, Republic of KES Kenyan SHILLINGS 2 Millions 
KOREA, Republic of KRW Korean WON 2 Billions 
KUWAIT, State of KWD Kuwaiti DINARS 2 Millions 
LATVIA LVL Latvian LATI 2 Millions 
LEBANON (Lebanese Republic) LBP Lebanese POUNDS 2 Billions 
LIBERIA LRD Liberian DOLLARS 2 Millions 
LIECHTENSTEIN, Principality of CHF Swiss FRANCS 1 Millions 
LITHUANIA LTL Lithuanian LITAI 2 Millions 
LUXEMBOURG, Grand Duchy of LUF Luxembourg FRANCS 2 Millions 
MALAYSIA MYR Malaysian RINGGITS 2 Millions 
MALTA, Republic of MTL Maltese LIRA 2 Millions 
MAURITIUS MUR Mauritius RUPEES 2 Millions 
MEXICO (United Mexican States) MXN Mexican NUEVO 

PESOS(1/4/93 
forward) 

2 Millions 

MEXICO (United Mexican States) MXP Mexican PESOS 
(through 12/31/92) 

2 Billions 

MONACO FRF French FRANCS 1 Millions 
MOROCCO MAD Moroccan DIRHAM 2 Millions 
NAMIBIA NAD Namibia DOLLARS 2 Millions 
NAURU, Republic of AUD Australian DOLLARS 1 Millions 
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES ANG Netherlands Antillian 

GUILDERS 
2 Millions 

NETHERLANDS, Kingdom of the NLG Netherlands 
GUILDERS 

1 Millions 

NETHERLANDS, Kingdom of the, 
and UNITED KINGDOM 

NLG Netherlands 
GUILDERS 

1 Millions 

NEW ZEALAND NZD New Zealand 
DOLLARS 

2 Millions 

NICARAGUA NIO Nicaraguan 
CORDOBAS 

2 Millions 

NIGERIA NGN Nigerian NAIRA 2 Millions 
NORFOLK ISLAND AUD Australian DOLLARS 1 Millions 
NORWAY, Kingdom of NOK Norwegian KRONER 2 Millions 
PAKISTAN, Islamic Republic of PKR Pakistani RUPEES 2 Billions 
PANAMA PAB Panama BALBOA 2 Millions 
PANAMA, Republic of USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA PGK Papau New Guinea 

KINAS 
2 Millions 

PARAGUAY PYG Paraguay GUARANIS 2 Billions 
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Country 
ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Currency Tier Units  

PERU, Republic of PEN Peruvian NUEVOAS 
SOLES 

2 Millions 

PHILIPPINES, Republic of the PHP Philippine PESOS 2 Billions 
POLAND, Republic of PLN Polish New 

ZLOTYS(01/01/95 
forward) 

2 Millions 

POLAND, Republic of PLZ Polish 
ZLOTYS(through 
12/31/94) 

2 Millions 

PORTUGAL (Portuguese 
Republic) 

PTE Portuguese ESCUDOS 2 Billions 

PUERTO RICO USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
ROMANIA ROL Romanian LEI 2 Billions 
RUSSIAN FEDERATION RUB Russian RUBLES 

(1/1/98 forward) 
2 Millions 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION RUR Russian RUBLES 
(through 12/31/97) 

2 Millions 

SAUDI ARABIA, Kingdom of SAR Saudi RIYALS 2 Millions 
SINGAPORE, Republic of SGD Singapore DOLLARS 2 Millions 
SLOVAKIA SKK Slovak KORUNAS 2 Millions 
SLOVENIA SIT Slovenian TOLARS 2 Millions 
SOUTH AFRICA, Republic of ZAL South African 

FINANCIAL RANDS 
(through 7/28/95) 

2 Millions 

SOUTH AFRICA, Republic of ZAR South African RANDS 1 Millions 
SPAIN (Spanish State) ESP Spanish PESETAS 1 Billions 
SRI LANKA, Republic of LKR Sri Lankan RUPEES 2 Billions 
SWEDEN, Kingdom of SEK Swedish KRONER 1 Millions 
SWITZERLAND (Swiss 
Confederation) 

CHF Swiss FRANCS 1 Millions 

TAIWAN, Province of China TWD New Taiwanese 
DOLLARS 

2 Millions 

TANZANIA TZS Tanzanian 
SHILLINGS 

2 Millions 

THAILAND, Kingdom of THB Thai BAHT 2 Millions 
TUNISIA TND Tunisian DINAR 2 Millions 
TURKEY, Republic of TRL Turkish LIRA 2 Millions 
TURKS and CAICOS ISLANDS USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
UGANDA UGX Uganda SHILLINGS 2 Billions 
UKRAINE UAK Ukraine 

KARBOVANTSI 
(through 9/2/96) 

2 Billions 

UKRAINE UAH Ukraine HRYVNAS 2 Millions 
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ISO 
Currency 
Code 

Currency Tier Units  

(9/3/96 forward) 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES AED United Arab 

DIRHAMS 
2 Millions 

UNITED KINGDOM GBP British POUNDS 
STERLING 

1 Millions 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
URUGUAY, Eastern Republic of UYP Uruguayan PESOS 2 Billions 
VANUATU, Republic of VUV Vanuatu VATU 2 Millions 
VENEZUELA, Republic of VEB Venezuelan 

BOLIVARS 
2 Billions 

VIETNAM VND Vietnamese DONG 2 Billions 
VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S. USD US DOLLARS 1 Millions 
ZAMBIA, Republic of ZMK Zambian KWACHA 2 Millions 
ZIMBABWE, Republic of ZWD Zimbabwean 

DOLLARS 
2 Millions 

 
 


